TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AF ACQUISITION LLC		01/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPEELING FRUIT HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	3104 W. BASELINE ROAD	
City:	SHELBY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49455	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4597007	APPEELINGFRUIT
Serial Number:	88262217	APPEELING FRUIT
Serial Number:	88312300	DUNKABLE DIPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038365288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

JAMES E. SHLESINGER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Shlesinger	
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment to Appeeling Fruit Holdings, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to Appeeling Fruit Holdings, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0292



Form Revision Date 07/201

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the un	ndersigned executes the following Certificate of Amendment:
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	802263646
The name of the limited liability company is:	AF ACQUISITION, LLC
The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:	12/10/2018
Complete only those articles being amended.	
Article	1
The name of the limited liability company as amended, is:	
APPEELING FRUIT HOLDINGS, LLC	
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members er	ntitled to vote.
This document must be signed by a member, manager, or an authorized	agent:
Signed this 15th Day of January, 2019 by:	
Signifiere	The Street Processing
Eric L. Lambert Manager	
By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic docume that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accusion Decline	,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0293

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

APPEELING FRUIT HOLDINGS, LLC

ID Number: 802263646

received by electronic transmission on January 15, 2019 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on January 22, 2019 , by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 22nd day of January, 2019.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 03/05/2019